Substitute for Form PTO-1595

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1033192-000035

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Masaru KAMIKADO Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. ADVICS CO., LTD. 2-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city Aichi-pref. 448-8688 **JAPAN** Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): 3. Execution Date(s): October 11, 2006 Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Agreement Other: Application or patent number(s): 4. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Α. 11/580,923 This document is being filed together with a new application. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Matthew L. Schneider Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Address: Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 7. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 None required (gov't interest not affecting title) 8. Signature: Matthew L. Schneider Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Name of Person Signing documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ADVICS CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office 2-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8688 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING BRAKING FORCE OF VEHICLE j for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on October 11, 2006 (Application Serial No. _____ filed on _____ 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). 1) Masaru Kamihado Date: October 11, 2006
Name: Masaru KAMIKADO Witness: Maser Okumura Date: October 11, 2006

Witness: Maser Okumura Date: October 11, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME; 01722

RECORDED: 04/30/2007